FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93 pp. 3 1 200)
OMBONO. 0651-011 (exp.4/94) (Cop. 4/94) (

05-08-2001



101705398

Docket No.: 9395.17254

IEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

Tab setting a punit	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradema	rks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):  Denis L. Munsche, David P. Boutin  4.70-01	Name and address of receiving party(ies):
	Name: Spencer Johnston Company
	Address: 728 Watermark Court
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	City: Neenah State/Prov.: WI
☐ Other	Country: USA ZIP: 54956
Execution Date: 4/16/01, 4/23/01	Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No
. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new applica	ition, the execution date of the application is:
Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Patent No.(s)
09/740,262 12/18/00	
कृत्यातम् अस्तिर्वि	!
44 (4) 45°	
Additional numb	pers Yes 🛛 No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: John M. Manion	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 38,957	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
Address: P.O. Box 26618	
Address.	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
State/Prov.: WI	06-2360
City: 53226-0618	00-2300
Country: USA ZIP: 35224	O NOT USE THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  25 April 2001
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	25 April 2001
of the original documents	Date
John M. Manion  Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages in	Signature  ncluding cover sheet, attachments, and  PATENT

PATENT REEL: 011759 FRAME: 0469

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable considerations, receipt of which is acknowledged, we, Denis L. Munche and David P. Boutin, being the lawful owners, hereby sell and assign to Spencer Johnston Company, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in my invention in a Spreader Roll, as described in the attached application for United States patent, and in this and any and all U.S.A. and other patent applications and patents thereon, and in all rights of priority thereto.

Signed, sealed and delivered this 16 day of APRIL, 2001.
Deni Musike
Denis L. Munche
STATE OF WISCONSIN )
) SS
COUNTY OF Winebys
$O^{\circ}$
Personally came before me this 16th day of 1000, 2001 the above named Denis L. Munche personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Notary Public Desch Quelone
My Commission Expires 3/10/02
[SEAL]
<b>A</b>
Signed, sealed and delivered this 23 day of APRIC, 2001.
Waved Houten
David P. Boutin
STATE OF WISCONSIN MAINE )
, na
COUNTY OF <u>Cumberland</u> )
Personally came before me this 23 day of Aril, 2001 the above named David P. Boutin personally known to me to be the person who signed the above document, who acknowledged the same as his own free act and deed.
Λ 2 - Λ
Now Park Mark Mark Mark
Notary Public // ach Sainte
My Commission Expires 4 905+ 3, 200 /
[SEAL]  MARK D. BARNES  Notary Public, Maine  My Commission Expires April

PATENT
RECORDED: 04/30/2001 REEL: 011759 FRAME: 0470